High Precision
5 V Reference
 AD586
Rev. G
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

AD586
Rev. G | Page 14 of 16
ORDERING GUIDE
Model
Initial
Error
Temperature
Coefficient
Temperature
Range
Package
Description
Package
Option
Quantity Per
Reel
AD586JN 20 mV 25 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C PDIP N-8
AD586JNZ1 20 mV 25 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C PDIP N-8
AD586JQ 20 mV 25 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C CERDIP Q-8
AD586JR 20 mV 25 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C SOIC R-8
AD586JR-REEL7 20 mV 25 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C SOIC R-8 1,000
AD586JRZ1 20 mV 25 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C SOIC R-8
AD586JRZ-REEL71 20 mV 25 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C SOIC R-8 1,000
AD586KN 5 mV 15 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C PDIP N-8
AD586KNZ1 5 mV 15 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C PDIP N-8
AD586KQ 5 mV 15 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C CERDIP Q-8
AD586KR 5 mV 15 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C SOIC R-8
AD586KR-REEL 5 mV 15 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C SOIC R-8 2,500
AD586KR-REEL7 5 mV 15 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C SOIC R-8 1,000
AD586KRZ1 5 mV 15 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C SOIC R-8
AD586KRZ-REEL1 5 mV 15 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C SOIC R-8 2,500
AD586KRZ-REEL71 5 mV 15 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C SOIC R-8 1,000
AD586LN 2.5 mV 5 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C PDIP N-8
AD586LNZ1 2.5 mV 5 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C PDIP N-8
AD586LR 2.5 mV 5 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C SOIC R-8
AD586LR-REEL 2.5 mV 5 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C SOIC R-8 2,500
AD586LR-REEL7 2.5 mV 5 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C SOIC R-8 1,000
AD586LRZ1 2.5 mV 5 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C SOIC R-8
AD586LRZ-REEL1 2.5 mV 5 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C SOIC R-8 2,500
AD586LRZ-REEL71 2.5 mV 5 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C SOIC R-8 1,000
AD586MN 2 mV 2 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C PDIP N-8
AD586MNZ1 2 mV 2 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C PDIP N-8
AD586AR 5 mV 15 ppm/°C −40°C to +85°C SOIC R-8
AD586AR-REEL 5 mV 15 ppm/°C −40°C to +85°C SOIC R-8 2,500
AD586ARZ1 5 mV 15 ppm/°C −40°C to +85°C SOIC R-8
AD586ARZ-REEL1 5 mV 15 ppm/°C −40°C to +85°C SOIC R-8 2,500
AD586ARZ-REEL71 5 mV 15 ppm/°C −40°C to +85°C SOIC R-8 1,000
AD586BR 2.5 mV 5 ppm/°C −40°C to +85°C SOIC R-8
AD586BR-REEL7 2.5 mV 5 ppm/°C −40°C to +85°C SOIC R-8 1,000
AD586BRZ1 2.5 mV 5 ppm/°C −40°C to +85°C SOIC R-8
AD586BRZ-REEL1 2.5 mV 5 ppm/°C −40°C to +85°C SOIC R-8 2,500
AD586BRZ-REEL71 2.5 mV 5 ppm/°C −40°C to +85°C SOIC R-8 1,000
AD586LQ 2.5 mV 5 ppm/°C 0°C to 70°C CERDIP Q-8
AD586SQ 10 mV 20 ppm/°C −55°C to +125°C CERDIP Q-8
AD586TQ 2.5 mV 10 ppm/°C −55°C to +125°C CERDIP Q-8
AD586TQ/883B2 2.5 mV 10 ppm/°C −55°C to +125°C CERDIP Q-8
1 Z = Pb-free part.
2 For details on grade and package offerings screened in accordance with MIL-STD-883, refer to the Analog Devices Military Products Databook or the current
AD586/883B data sheet.
 AD586
Rev. G | Page 15 of 16
NOTES
AD586
Rev. G | Page 16 of 16
NOTES
© 2005 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
 C00529–0–3/05(G)